
450 TRADE AND COMMERCE 

39.—Quantities of Grain inspected during the fiscal years 1919-1931—con. 

Grades of Grain. 
1919. 

Eastern 
Division. 

Western 
Division. 

1920. 

Eastern 
Division. 

Western 
Division. 

1921. 

Eastern 
Division 

Western 
Division. 

White Win te r -
con. 
Rejected 
No grade 

Mixed Winter— 
No. 1 
No. 2 
No. 3 
No. 4 
No grade 
Rejected 
U.S. No. 1 . . . . Alberta Red Win­
ter— 

No. 1...'. 
No.2 
No.3 
No. 4 

U.S. No. 1 Red 
Winter 

U.S. No. 2 Red 
Winter 

Rejected 
Smutty 
No graae 

Alberta White 
Winter— 

No. 2 
No. 3 
No. 4 
Rejected 
No grade 

Commercial 
grades— 

W.W 
No. 1 M.W. 
No. 2 M.W. 
No. 1R.W. 
No. 2 R.W. 

Total Winter 
Wheat 

Total Spring and 
Winter Wheat.. 

Indian Corn— 
No. 1 American. 
No. 2 American. 
No. 3 American. 
Rejected 
American, other. 
Argentine corn... 

Total Corti . . . 

Oats— 
Extra No. 1 
No. 1 
No.2 

Bush. 

6,400 
10,018 

28,727 
18,000 

6,000 
20,709 

1,000 
4,114 
1,000 

1,000 

2,000 

Bush. 

1,225 

9,725 
25,575 
13,100 

2,300 

Bush. 

3,000 

1,100 
43,000 
28,416 

2,500 
19,800 

13,828 
28,644 

11,000 

2,000 

Bush. 

18,375 
14,700 
3,675 

Bush. 

14,258 
9,461 

7,497 
439,624 
135,006 

4,635 
48,641 
45,142 
8,115 

4,560 
184,098 
77,186 
2,200 

249,804 

1,104,864 
38,794 

4,138 

26,950 
4,900 

1,225 

5,100 
11,865 
3,200 
5,000 
1,200 

14,061 
2,200 

14,554 

153,663 51,935 368,786 69,835 1,558,630 

Bush. 

83,750 
23,750 
2,500 

1,250 
2,500 

113,750 

758,303 131,819,535 636,913 130,791,135 13,308,973 185,338,750 

5,570 
111,482 
171,156 
304,132 

290,872 
171,762 
1,100 
8,674 

1,500 
16,222 
184,445 
14,410 
56,188 
42,055 

593,310 173,108 7,000 311,830 3,0 

1,600 
792,778 

292,000 
5,052,000 94,343 

25,350 
8,796,450 375,315 

2,000 
92,000 


