29.—Quantities of Grain inspected during the fiscal years 1919-1921—con.

1010		1020		1921.	
					
Division.	Division.	Division.	Western Division.	Eastern Division	Western Division.
Bush.	Bush.	Bush.	Bush.	Bush.	Bush.
6,400 10,018	1,225	3,000		14,258 9,461	
28,727 18,000	- - -	1,100 43,000 28,416	-	7,497 439,624 135,006	_ _
6,000 20,709	_ _ _	2,500 19,800	-	4,635 48,641 45,142 8,115	
1,000 4,114 1,000	9,725 25,575 13,100	13,828 28,644	18,375 14,700 3,675	4,560 184,098 77,186 2,200	83,750 23,750 2,500
-	_		-	249,804	_
1,000	2,300	11,000		1,104,864 38,794	1 050
2,000		2,000	_	4,138	1,250 2,500
		_ _	26,950 4,900	~	_
		- - -	1,225	~	-
-		5,100 11,865 3,200	-	14,061 2,200	ı
_ _		5,000 1,200	=	14,554	
152,662	51,925	268,786	69,825	4,558,630	113,750
758,203	124,849,525	636,913	120,791,125	12,208,972	185,338,750
		-		1,500	_
111,482	_	$ \begin{array}{r} 290,872 \\ 171,762 \\ 1.100 \end{array} $		184,445	_ _ _
304,132	_ '	8,674	-	56,188 42,055	
592,340		472,408	7,000	314,820	2,000
1,600 792,778	292,000 5,052,000	94.343	25,350 8,796,450	- 375.315	2,000 92,000
	Eastern Division. Bush. 6,400 10,018 28,727 18,000 6,000 20,709 1,000 4,114 1,000 2,000 152,662 758,203 5,570 111,482 171,156 304,132 592,340	Division. Bush. 6,400 10,018 1,225 28,727 18,000 6,000 20,709 - 1,000 4,114 25,575 1,000 1,000 2,000	Eastern Division. Western Division. Eastern Division. Bush. Bush. Bush. 6,400 10,018 1,225	Eastern Division. Western Division. Eastern Division. Western Division. Bush. Bush. Bush. Bush. 6,400 10,018 1,225	Eastern Division. Division